
 

 

 

 

Festive season: PSA celebrates successful 2024!  
 

The PSA, during 2024, continued making strides in protecting and promoting members’ rights and 

interests, backed by a loyal and growing membership. The Union of Choice’s legacy was strengthened by 

means of various campaigns. These included the critical need for employers to adhere to occupational 

health and safety standards. The PSA further gained organisational rights to represent employees at 

three additional employers. In addition, various landmark awards were secured for members. A host of 

satisfied members can confirm how the PSA stepped in to assist them in their individual workplace 

matters, including providing legal assistance where required. 

 

The PSA continues to support the betterment of public services through various initiatives. In 2024, there 

was a focus on providing resources to clinics across the country to improve services to communities. In 

addition, life-changing corporate social investments benefited schools, police stations, and many 

communities, marking the PSA as a Union with Soul. The range of fringe benefits for members was also 

expanded. 

 

Festive season: PSA contact details  

At the end of a successful and eventful year in service or members, PSA Offices will officially close for the 

festive season on Friday, 20 December 2024 at 10:00 and will re-open on Monday, 6 January 2025. 

The PSA’s labour-related services to members will, however, be maintained during the closure period. 

Members in need of assistance can make use of the following emergency contacts: 

 

Eastern Cape (Gqeberha)            

Bradley Benson: bradley.benson@psa.co.za / 082 880 8981  

Phumela Qilingele: phumela.qilingele@psa.co.za / 079 871 9202  

 

Eastern Cape (Mthatha)            

Provincial Manager: Thami Makuzeni: thami.makuzeni@psa.co.za / 082 317 2881 

Samkelo Mzuku: samkelo.mzuku@psa.co.za / 072 625 9021  

Malebo Setlhodi: malebo.Setlhodi@psa.co.za / 082 880 8986  

Kenneth Qikani: kenneth.Qikani@psa.co.za / 082 880 2936  

Zingisile Mgxaji: zingisile.mgxaji@psa.co.za / 082 880 8959  

Funeral benefit and indemnity applications: Nomsa Msomi: nomsa.msomi@psa.co.za / 072 686 0539 

General administration: Qawekazi Qina: qawekazi.qina@psa.co.za / 063 626 0132 
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Free State 

Provincial Manager: Aubrey Nappie: aubrey.nappie@psa.co.za / 082 880 8932 

Clement Fandie: clement.fandie@psa.co.za / 082 880 8933 

Nelson Mateza: nelson.mateza@psa.co.za / 082 880 8934 

Nceba Baardman: Nceba.baardman@psa.co.za / 082 880 8939 

 

Gauteng: Johannesburg  

Provincial Manager: Olivia Mashigo: olivia.mashigo@psa.co.za / 082 903 6803 

Henry Hall: henry.hall@psa.co.za / 082 880 8975 

Sibusiso Ndzala: sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za / 082 880 8964 

    

Gauteng: Pretoria            

Sedrick Maasdorp: sedrick.maasdorp@psa.co.za / 082 889 5362 

Marlyn Govender: marlyn.goverder@psa.co.za / 082 809 0077 

Martin Mashaba: martin.mashaba@psa.co.za / 063 296 7042 

 

KwaZulu-Natal: Durban           

Provincial Manager: Mlungisi Ndlovu: mlungisi.ndlovu@psa.co.za / 082 903 6805  

Full-Time Shop Steward: Nkosinathi Thwala: nkosinathi.thwala@psaftss.co.za / 081 016 4923 

Zweli Msane: zweli.msane@psa.co.za / 082 880 8953 

Pam Naidu: pam.naidu@psa.co.za / 083 794 6725  

Isharat Mooloo: Isharat.mooloo@psa.co.za / 082 880 8999 

 

KwaZulu-Natal: Pietermaritzburg   

Provincial Manager: Charles Ngubane: charles.ngubane@psa.co.za / 082 880 8989 

Nandi Dladla: nandi.dladla@psa.co.za / 082 880 8903 

Zinhle Manyoni: zinhle.manyoni@psa.co.za / 063 400 1036 

Welcome Ngcobo: welcome.ngcobo@psa.co.za / 061 404 7410 

 

Limpopo            

Acting Provincial Manager: Phillip Maponya: phillip.maponya@psa.co.za / 082 880 8967  

Paulina Moloto: paulina.moloto@psa.co.za / 082 880 8957  

 

Mpumalanga            

Acting Provincial Manager: Flip van der Walt: flip.vanderwalt@psa.co.za / 082 880 8993 

Sibusiso Nkosi: Sibusiso.nkosi@psa.co.za / 071 154 6408 

 

Northern Cape   

Provincial Manager: Steve Ledibane: steve.ledibane@psa.co.za / 082 886 3504       

Eugene Louw: eugene.louw@psa.co.za / 076 289 2849 

Russle Bindeman: russle.bindeman@psa.co.za / 082 883 7563 

Racquelle Mabindisa: racquelle.mabindisa@psa.co.za / 063 686 7653 

Mhlanguli Madubela: mhlanguli.madubela@psa.co.za / 082 880 8982 

 

 

North West 

Patience Mashaba: patience.Mashaba@psa.co.za / 082 880 8943 
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Albert Ramahoshi: albert Ramahoshi@psa.co.za / 073 048 8781 

 

Western Cape 

Angelo Fisher: angelo.fisher@psa.co.za / 082 880 8955 

Aileen Mosetic: aileen.mosetic@psa.co.za / 082 880 8991 

 

Collective Bargaining 

Jannie Oosthuizen: jannie.oosthuizen@psa.co.za /  082 903 6807 

John Teffo: john.teffo@psa.co.za / 079 513 9856  

Joseph Mashigo: joseph.mashigo@psa.co.za  / 082 885 0863  

Motjatji Maila: motjatji.maila@psa.co.za / 082 880 8901  

 

The PSA wishes you a safe and joyous festive season! Special appreciation goes to members who 

will be on duty during the festive to ensure service delivery. 

 

 

Reuben Maleka 

GENERAL MANAGER 
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